CITY OF KELOWNA

BYLAW NO. 12278

Amendment No. 37 to Airport Fees Bylaw No. 7982

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts that the City of Kelowna Airport Fees Bylaw No. 7982 be amended as follows:

1. THAT Section 14. <u>AUTOMOBILE PARKING FEES</u>, 14.1 PARKING LOTS be amended by adding the following:

" Effective September 20,2021

(f) UBCO Student and Staff \$360.00 per semester or part thereof " Parking (non-travel)

This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Bylaw No. 12278, being Amendment No. 37 to Airport Fees Bylaw No. 7982."

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

Mayor

City Clerk